In accordance with the provisions of the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules of the FCA, the
Company confirms that, immediately following Admission, its issued share capital will comprise 168,537,907
Ordinary Shares of 5 pence each (assuming full take up of the Retail Offer). All Ordinary Shares shall have
equal voting rights and, following the Fundraise, none of the Ordinary Shares will be held in treasury. The
total number of voting rights in the Company immediately following Admission will therefore be
168,537,907 (assuming full take up of the Retail Offer).

Participation of the Directors in the Fundraise

Each of Carlo Centonze (by way of Cortegrande AG), Esther Dale-Kolb and Xaver Hangartner, who are
directors, have agreed to subscribe for Convertible Loan Notes.

The number of Convertible Loan Note Shares held by each of Carlo Centonze, Xaver Hangartner and Esther
Dale-Kolb and their resulting shareholdings upon Admission are set out below:

Percentage
of the

Ordinary
Shares

Value of Number of Number of following
Number of Convertible Convertible Ordinary completion

Existing Percentage Loan Notes Loan Note Shares held of the
Ordinary of Ordinary issued Shares following Fundraise and

Name Shares Shares (€) issued Admission(1) Admission(2)

Carlo Centonze(3) 15,142,533 10.77 991,500(4) 9,699,193 24,841,726 14.74
Esther Dale-Kolb 902,986 0.64 18,500 180,974 1,083,960 0.64
Xaver Hangartner 493,746 0.35 7,500 73,368 567,114 0.34
(1) Assuming the Convertible Loan Notes are converted into New Ordinary Shares at the Issue Price in accordance with the terms of the

Convertible Loan Note Instrument following the passing of Resolution 1 and Resolution 4.
(2) Assuming the Retail Offer is taken up in full.
(3) Includes shares held by close relatives and controlled entities.
(4) Held by Cortegrand AG, a company wholly owned by Carlo Centonze

General Meeting

A notice convening the General Meeting to be held at the offices of Cavendish Financial plc, 1 Bartholomew
Close, London EC1A 7BL on 13 March 2024 at 2.00 p.m. is set out in Part II of this document, to consider